
  

 

9423/25      

 JUR.7  EN 
 

 

 
Council of the 
European Union 

 

 

Brussels, 24 June 2025 
 

 
 

9423/25 
 

 
 

 
JUR 345  
COMPET 425  
ENV 405  
CHIMIE 39  
MI 332  
ENT 81  
CODEC 688 

Interinstitutional File: 
2007/0121 (COD) 

 

 

 

LEGISLATIVE ACTS AND OTHER INSTRUMENTS: CORRIGENDUM/RECTIFICATIF 

Subject: Regulation (EC) No 1272/2008 of the European Parliament and of the 
Council of 16 December 2008 on classification, labelling and packaging of 
substances and mixtures, amending and repealing Directives 67/548/EEC 
and 1999/45/EC, and amending Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 

 (Official Journal of the European Union L 353 of 31 December 2008) 
 

LANGUAGE concerned: PL 

PROCEDURE APPLICABLE (according to Council document R/2521/75): 

— Procedure 2(b) (obvious error in one language version) 

This text has also been transmitted to the European Parliament. 

TIME LIMIT for the observations by Member States: 8 days 

OBSERVATIONS to be notified to: dql.rectificatifs@consilium.europa.eu 

(DQL RECTIFICATIFS (JUR 7), Directorate Quality of Legislation, Legal Service) 



  

 

9423/25     1 

ZAŁĄCZNIK JUR.7  PL 
 

ZAŁĄCZNIK 

SPROSTOWANIE 

do rozporządzenia Parlamentu Europejskiego i Rady (WE) NR 1272/2008 z dnia 16 grudnia 

2008 r. w sprawie klasyfikacji, oznakowania i pakowania substancji i mieszanin, 

zmieniającego i uchylającego dyrektywy 67/548/EWG i 1999/45/WE oraz zmieniającego 

rozporządzenie (WE) nr 1907/2006 

(Dziennik Urzędowy Unii Europejskiej L 353 z dnia 31 grudnia 2008 r.) 

w całym tekście, z dostosowaniem formy gramatycznej 

zamiast: 

„W PRZYPADKU DOSTANIA SIĘ NA SKÓRĘ” 

powinno być: 

„W PRZYPADKU KONTAKTU ZE SKÓRĄ”. 

 


		2025-06-24T10:37:34+0000
	 Guarantee of Integrity and Authenticity


	



